PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8275157

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| ENCSYSCE BIOSCIENCES, INC. | 10/25/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | 3I, LP |
|-------------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 2 WOOSTER STREET |
| Internal Address: | 2ND FLOOR |
| City: | NEW YORK |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10013 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 8217005 |
| Patent Number: | 8921418 |
| Patent Number: | 8163701 |
| Patent Number: | 9023860 |
| Patent Number: | 8802681 |
| Patent Number: | 9534014 |
| Patent Number: | 9238020 |
| Patent Number: | 9493477 |
| Patent Number: | 10028945 |
| Patent Number: | 8569228 |
| Patent Number: | 8962547 |
| Patent Number: | 9499581 |
| Patent Number: | 8497237 |
| Patent Number: | 9040032 |
| Patent Number: | 8685916 |
| Patent Number: | 9139612 |
| Patent Number: | 11179355 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 065553 FRAME: 0389

508227968

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173382800

Email: trademark@sullivanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GERALD P KAZANJIAN

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE
Address Line 2: SULLIVAN & WORCESTER LLP
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GERALD P. KAZANJIAN |
|--------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Gerald P. Kazanjian/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/14/2023 |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 8

source=[Executed] ENSC - Patent Security Agreement (Oct 2023) (4871-3013-0314.1)#page1.tif source=[Executed] ENSC - Patent Security Agreement (Oct 2023) (4871-3013-0314.1)#page2.tif source=[Executed] ENSC - Patent Security Agreement (Oct 2023) (4871-3013-0314.1)#page3.tif source=[Executed] ENSC - Patent Security Agreement (Oct 2023) (4871-3013-0314.1)#page4.tif source=[Executed] ENSC - Patent Security Agreement (Oct 2023) (4871-3013-0314.1)#page5.tif source=[Executed] ENSC - Patent Security Agreement (Oct 2023) (4871-3013-0314.1)#page6.tif source=[Executed] ENSC - Patent Security Agreement (Oct 2023) (4871-3013-0314.1)#page7.tif source=[Executed] ENSC - Patent Security Agreement (Oct 2023) (4871-3013-0314.1)#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 065553 FRAME: 0390

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>") is entered into as of October 25, 2023 by and among, Ensysce Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), all of the Subsidiaries of the Company (such subsidiaries, the "<u>Guarantors</u>" and together with the Company, the "<u>Debtors</u>"), the holders of the Company's Senior Secured Convertible Notes due six (6) months following their dates of issuance, in the original aggregate principal amount of at least \$1,500,000 (collectively, the "<u>Notes</u>") signatory to the Security Agreement (as herein defined), their endorsees, transferees and assigns (collectively, the "<u>Secured Parties</u>") and 3I, LP, in its capacity as agent for the Secured Parties ("<u>Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement (as defined in the Notes), the Secured Parties have severally agreed to extend the loans to the Company evidenced by the Notes;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Subsidiary Guarantee, dated as of the date hereof (the "<u>Guarantee</u>"), the Guarantors have jointly and severally agreed to guarantee and act as surety for payment of such Notes;

WHEREAS, in order to induce the Secured Parties to extend the loans evidenced by the Notes and to purchase the warrants ("Warrants") under the Securities Purchase Agreement, each Debtor has agreed to execute and deliver to the Secured Parties that certain Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement") and to grant the Secured Parties, pari passu with each other Secured Party and through the Agent (as defined in Section 18 of the Security Agreement), a security interest in certain property of such Debtor to secure the prompt payment, performance and discharge in full of all of the Company's obligations under the Notes and the Guarantors' obligations under the Guarantee; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Company the Guarantors have agreed to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement in order to record the security interest granted to the Secured Parties with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms.</u> Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement. The term "<u>Patents</u>" means, collectively, (a) all of the patent and patent applications, whether United States or foreign, that are owned by the Company, or in which the Company has any right, title or interest, now or in the future, including but not limited to (i) the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule I hereto (as the same may be amended pursuant hereto from time to time), (ii) all letters patent of the United States or any other country, and all applications for letters patent of the United States or any other country; (iii) all re-issues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals or extensions thereof; (iv) the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to make, use, practice and/or sell (or license or otherwise transfer or dispose of) the inventions disclosed or claimed therein; and (v) the right (but not the obligation) to make and prosecute applications for such patents, (b) all past, present or future rights in, to and associated with the foregoing throughout the world, whether arising under federal law, state law, common law, foreign law or otherwise, including the following: all such rights arising

PATENT REEL: 065553 FRAME: 0391 out of or associated with the registrations of the foregoing items set forth in clause (a), the right (but not the obligation) to register claims under any state, federal or foreign patent law or regulation; the right (but not the obligation) to sue or bring opposition or cancellation proceedings in the name of the Company or the Secured Parties for any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or any other damages or injury to the foregoing or any associated goodwill, and the rights to damages or profits due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any such past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury; and (c) any license rights related to the foregoing.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral. The Company hereby pledges, collaterally assigns and grants to the Secured Parties to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Obligations, a security interest (referred to in this Patent Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Patents and licenses with respect to Patents to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I;
- (b) each license with respect to Patents; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing, including any claim by the Company against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Patent or any Patents exclusively licensed under any license, including right to receive any damages, or (ii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any license with respect to Patents.

SECTION 3. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. This Patent Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Patent Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by the Company to the Secured Parties, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving the Company.

SECTION 4. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Company hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Patent Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 5. <u>Authorization to Supplement.</u> If the Company shall obtain rights to any new Patents, the provisions of this Patent Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. The Company hereby authorizes the Secured Parties unilaterally to modify this Patent Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new patent rights of the Company. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Patent Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Secured Parties' continuing security interest in all Collateral (including the Patent Collateral), whether or not listed on Schedule I.

SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Patent Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

SECTION 7. Governing Law. This Patent Security Agreement and any claims, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Patent Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of Nevada.

[Signature pages to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

ENSYSCE BIOSCIENCES, INC. DocuSigned by:

By:

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

EBI OPCO, INC.

~DocuSigned by: Lynn kirkpatrick

Name. Eytih Kirkpatrick

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

EBI OPERATING, INC.

Lynn kirkpatrick Name: Bynn Kirkpatrick

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

EBIR, INC.

yww. kirkpatrick Name: Isytan Kirkpatrick

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE OF AGENT FOLLOWS]

-4-

[SIGNATURE PAGE OF AGENT TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

3I, LP

By:

Name: Maier J. Tarlow

Title: Manager on Behalf of the GP

PATENT REEL: 065553 FRAME: 0395

SCHEDULE I

to

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

| <u>Country</u> | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|-------------|--------------------|-------------|-------------------------|
| US | 8163701 | 08/21/2006 | 04/24/2012 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Marnhane | Bio-MD (PF03-0 |)04) (PFOR | -0304) | | | | |
| | lease of Phenolic Opioi | / \ | 0501) | | | | |
| Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date | Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| US | 8217005 | 06/09/2009 | 07/10/2012 | UK | 2046393 | 05/24/2007 | 02/12/2014 |
| US | 8921418 | 06/01/2012 | 12/30/2014 | UK | 2402037 | 05/24/2007 | 10/23/2019 |
| Austria | 2046393 | 05/24/2007 | 02/12/2014 | Hong Kong | HK1127901 | 05/24/2007 | 06/20/2014 |
| Australia | 2007267510 | 05/24/2007 | 05/16/2013 | Hong Kong | HK1165314 | 05/24/2007 | 09/04/2020 |
| Australia | 2013202270 | 05/24/2007 | 05/07/2015 | Ireland | 2046393 | 05/24/2007 | 02/12/2014 |
| Belgium | 2046393 | 05/24/2007 | 02/12/2014 | Ireland | 2402037 | 05/24/2007 | 10/23/2019 |
| Brazil | PI07128193 | 05/24/2007 | 04/06/2021 | Israel | 195360 | 05/24/2007 | 09/01/2015 |
| Canada | 2653741 | 05/24/2007 | 07/07/2015 | India | 264370 | 05/24/2007 | 12/24/2014 |
| China | ZL2007800283954 | 05/24/2007 | 02/26/2014 | Italy | 502014902257237 | 05/24/2007 | 02/12/2014 |
| Switzerland | 2046393 | 05/24/2007 | 02/12/2014 | Japan | 5371746 | 05/24/2007 | 09/27/2013 |
| Switzerland | 2402037 | 05/24/2007 | 10/23/2019 | Mexico | 305604 | 05/24/2007 | 11/28/2012 |
| Denmark | 2046393 | 05/24/2007 | 02/12/2014 | Netherlands | 2046393 | 05/24/2007 | 02/12/2014 |
| Finland | 2046393 | 05/24/2007 | 02/12/2014 | Netherlands | 2402037 | 05/24/2007 | 10/23/2019 |
| France | 2046393 | 05/24/2007 | 02/12/2014 | Russia | 2469038 | 05/24/2007 | 12/10/2012 |
| France | 2402037 | 05/24/2007 | 10/23/2019 | Spain | 2046393 | 05/24/2007 | 02/12/2014 |
| Germany | 6020070350670 | 05/24/2007 | 02/12/2014 | Sweden | 2046393 | 05/24/2007 | 02/12/2014 |
| Germany | 6020070350670 | 05/24/2007 | 10/23/2019 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Morphone | Bio-MD (PF03-0 | 007) (PFOR | -0307) | | | | |
| | Controlled Release of I | | | | | | |
| Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date | | | | |
| US | 9023860 | 11/26/2008 | 05/05/2015 | | | | |
| | | (7707 000) | (2202 | | | | |
| | Bio-MD MPAR | | | | | | |
| <i>Pharmaceutic</i> Country | al Compositions with Ai Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date | Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| US | 8802681 | 06/09/2011 | 08/12/2014 | UK | 2349241 | 10/16/2009 | 6/19/2019 |
| US | 9534014 | 06/30/2014 | 01/03/2017 | Hong Kong | HK 1160394 | 10/16/2009 | 7/17/2020 |
| Australia | 2009305563 | 10/16/2009 | 08/27/2015 | Ireland | 2349241 | 10/16/2009 | 6/19/2019 |
| Rustrana Belgium | 2349241 | 10/16/2009 | 6/19/2019 | Israel | 212081 | 10/16/2009 | 09/01/2019 |
| Brazil | Pending | 10/16/2009 | Pending | India | 287462 | 10/16/2009 | 09/01/2010 |
| Canada | 2739936 | 10/16/2009 | 12/12/2017 | Japan | 5706825 | 10/16/2009 | 03/06/201 |
| China | ZL2009801415470 | 10/16/2009 | 06/04/2014 | Netherlands | 2349241 | 10/16/2009 | 6/19/2019 |
| France | 2349241 | | | + | | + | |
| | 6020090587986 | 10/16/2009 | 6/19/2019 6/19/2019 | Russia | 2562583 2349241 | 10/16/2009 | 08/12/2013 6/19/2019 |
| | | 1 10/16/2009 | 1 0/19/7019 | Switzerland | 4349241 | 10/16/2009 | 0/19/2019 |
| Germany | 0020070307700 | 10/10/2009 | 0/15/2015 | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 065553 FRAME: 0396

01/19/2016

12/20/2012

US

9238020

| Compositions | io-MD MPAR (PF Comprising Enzyme-Cle | | | Prodrugs and O | ptional Inhibitors There | of | |
|---------------------------|---|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date | Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| US | 9493477 | 05/14/2012 | 11/15/2016 | UK | 2475429 | 04/21/2010 | 07/29/2015 |
| US | 10028945 | 10/05/2016 | 07/24/2018 | Hong Kong | HK1172283 | 04/21/2010 | 06/24/2016 |
| Australia | 2010293028 | 04/21/2010 | 04/02/2015 | Ireland | 2475429 | 04/21/2010 | 07/29/2015 |
| Brazil | BR1120120051245 | 04/21/2010 | 11/09/2021 | Israel | 218498 | 04/21/2010 | 07/01/2017 |
| Canada | 2773340 | 04/21/2010 | 07/23/2019 | India | 338800 | 04/21/2010 | 6/18/2020 |
| Switzerland | 2475429 | 04/21/2010 | 07/29/2015 | Japan | 6778234 | 04/21/2010 | 10/13/2020 |
| China | ZL201080048158.6 | 04/21/2010 | 08/17/2016 | Mexico | 348262 | 04/21/2010 | 06/05/2017 |
| Germany | 602010026325.2 | 04/21/2010 | 07/29/2015 | Netherlands | 2475429 | 04/21/2010 | 07/29/2015 |
| Europe | 2475429 | 04/21/2010 | 07/29/2015 | Russia | 2600736 | 04/21/2010 | 10/27/2016 |
| France | 2475429 | 04/21/2010 | 07/29/2015 | | | | |
| Compositions | io-MD MPAR (PI Comprising Enzyme-Cle | avable Oxycodo | ne Prodrug | 1 - | | | |
| Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date | Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| US | 8569228 | 01/09/2012 | 10/29/2013 | Finland | 2663187 | 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 |
| US | 8962547 | 09/24/2013 | 02/24/2015 | France | 2663187 | 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 |
| US | 9499581 | 01/09/2015 | 11/22/2016 | UK | 2663187 | 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 |
| Austria | 2663187 | 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 | Hong Kong | HK1189763 | 01/09/2012 | 07/07/2017 |
| Australia | 2012205733 | 01/09/2012 | 01/21/2016 | Ireland | 2663187 | 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 |
| Belgium | 2663187 | 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 | Israel | 225904 | 01/09/2012 | 7/1/2020 |
| Brazil | BR1120130172967 | 01/09/2012 | 02/17/2021 | India | 313847 | 01/09/2012 | 6/7/2019 |
| Canada | 2814,63 | 01/09/2012 | 05/28/2019 | Italy | 502016000088286 | 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 10/07/2016 |
| Switzerland China | 2663187 ZL201280003814,X | 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 01/20/2016 | Japan Netherlands | 6016810 2663187 | 01/09/2012 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 |
| Germany | 602012019191.0 | 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 | Russia | 2609412 | 01/09/2012 | 02/01/2017 |
| Denmark | 2663187 | 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 | Sweden | 2663187 | 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 |
| Europe | 2663187 | 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 | Taiwan | 1526209 | 01/10/2012 | 03/21/2016 |
| Spain | 2663187 | 01/09/2012 | 06/01/2016 | Tarwan | 1320207 | 01/10/2012 | 03/21/2010 |
| | io-MD MPAR (PI Comprising Enzyme-Cle Patent No. | | | | | | |
| US | 8497237 | 01/09/2012 | 07/30/2013 | | | | |
| Enzyme-Clear Country | e Bio-MD MPAR vable Methadone Prodrug Patent No. | gs and Methods Filing Date | of Use Thereof Issue Date | afamostat (l | PFOR-0610PRV) | | |
| US (PRV) | Pending | 09/29/2021 | Pending | | | | |
| | Morphone Bio-MD Comprising Enzyme-Cle | | | | | | |
| $ \cup$ $ompositions$ | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date | Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| Compositions | | 11/27/2012 | 05/26/2015 | US | 9585963 | 04/21/2015 | 03/07/2017 |
| | 9040032 | 11/2//2012 | | | | | |
| Country US Codone M | Iorphone Bio-MD | MPAR (PF | 44-005) (PF | OR-4405) | | | |
| Country US Codone M | | MPAR (PF | 44-005) (PF | OR-4405) | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |

PATENT REEL: 065553 FRAME: 0397

Codone Morphone Bio-MD MPAR (PF44-007) (PFOR-4407) Active Agent Prodrugs with Heterocyclic Linkers Country Patent No. Filing Date | Issue Date | Country

| Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date | Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
|-----------|----------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| US | 9139612 | 12/27/2013 | 09/22/2015 | Europe | 2683394 | 03/08/2012 | 1/6/2021 |
| Australia | 2012225337 | 03/08/2012 | 08/11/2016 | Israel | 228215 | 03/08/2012 | 05/01/2019 |
| Belgium | 2683394 | 03/08/2012 | 1/6/2021 | Germany | 2683394 | 03/08/2012 | 1/6/2021 |
| Brazil | Pending | 03/08/2012 | Pending | India | Pending | 03/08/2012 | Pending |
| Canada | 2827662 | 03/08/2012 | 7/14/2020 | Japan | 6148182 | 03/08/2012 | 05/26/2017 |
| China | CN 103813800 B | 03/08/2012 | 12/19/2017 | Russia | 2608305 | 03/08/2012 | 01/17/2017 |
| France | 2683394 | 03/08/2012 | 1/6/2021 | Switzerland | 2683394 | 03/08/2012 | 1/6/2021 |
| Hong Kong | Pending | 03/08/2012 | Pending | United | 2683394 | 03/08/2012 | 1/6/2021 |
| _ | | | | Kingdom | | | |

Amphetamine Bio-MD MPAR (PF08-002) (PFOR-0802)

Compositions Comprising Enzyme-Cleavable Amphetamine Prodrugs and Inhibitors Thereof

| Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date | Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
|-------------|----------------|-------------|------------|---------|------------|-------------|------------|
| US | Allowed | 10/17/2019 | Allowed | Europe | 2560486 | 04/08/2011 | 11/21/2018 |
| US | 11179355 | 02/12/2016 | 11/23/2021 | Spain | 2560486 | 04/08/2011 | 11/21/2018 |
| Belgium | 2560486 | 04/08/2011 | 11/21/2018 | France | 2560486 | 04/08/2011 | 11/21/2018 |
| Switzerland | 2560486 | 04/08/2011 | 11/21/2018 | UK | 2560486 | 04/08/2011 | 11/21/2018 |
| Germany | 602011054102.1 | 04/08/2011 | 11/21/2018 | Ireland | 2560486 | 04/08/2011 | 11/21/2018 |
| Denmark | 2560486 | 04/08/2011 | 11/21/2018 | Sweden | 2560486 | 04/08/2011 | 11/21/2018 |

Amphetamine Bio-MD MPAR (ENSY-001)

Compositions Comprising Enzyme-Cleavable Amphetamine Prodrugs and Inhibitors Thereof

| US | Pending | 09/02/2021 | Pending |
|--------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| Europe | Published | 03/04/2020 | Published |

Controlled Release Nafamostat and MPAR (PFOR-5501)

Compositions Comprising Enzyme-Cleavable Prodrugs and Controlled Release Nafamostat

| <u>Country</u> | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
|----------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| US | Pending | 03/08/2022 | Pending |
| Taiwan | Pending | 03/09/2022 | Pending |
| PCT | Pending | 03/08/2022 | Pending |

Controlled Release Nafamostat (PFOR-5000)

RECORDED: 11/14/2023

Modified Release Compositions of Nafamostat and Methods of Using Same

| Country | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
|---------|------------|-------------|------------|
| US | Pending | 03/08/2022 | Pending |
| Taiwan | Pending | 03/09/2022 | Pending |
| PCT | Pending | 03/08/2022 | Pending |

-8-